
- ---4#F

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.
€aGgotctlo0l ggdwo

(lncorporated under the Indian Companies Ac1956),
Office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Ernakulam, Power House
Road, Ernakulam 682018 phone +91 484 2392868 / 9496008720,Fax +91 484
2392868 email:dceekm@gmail.com web site www.kseb.in.:1'l

T

e-Procurement - Notice Inviting Tender

BID No 03123-24IDCE/ EKM 118.11.2023

Name of work Laying llkv 3x300sq.mm (2 run) from Puthencruz

substation to Kavumthazham under electrical section,

Puthencruz and laying ll kv 3x300sq.mm (l run) from

Puthencruz substation to BPCL-KR township,

Va ndipetta u nder electrica I section, Th i ruvan iyoor u nder

Electrical circle. Ernakulam.

Last date &time of Online Submission of Bids

Date &Time of opening of Pre-qualification Bids

06.12-2023,04:00PM

11.12.2023,02:30 PM

Probable Amount of Contract Rs.3,43,44,893/-(Excl ud i n g GST)

Earnest Money Deposit EMD Rs.1.00.000/-and Bid submission fee Rs.8850/-
(including CST ) should be remitted online through State
B:rnk of India Multi Option Payment System ( SBI
MOPS Cateway ) as single transaction only
( Total amount Rs.1,08,850/-)

Bid Subrnission Fee

Availability of Tender forms Can be dolvnloaded from the lvebsite:

etenders. kera Ia.gov. in

Period of Completion 60 Days

All Communications shall be addressed to Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, KSEB Ltd, Power

House Road, Ernakulam-6820 I 8 only.

The Bid documents and other details may be downloaded fiom the website

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The EMD of Rs.1,00,000/- and a non-refundable Bid submission fee of

Rs.8850/- (including GST) shall be remitted online as single transaction (total amount Rs.1,08,850/-)

through State Bank of India Multi Option Payment System (SBI MOPS Gatervay) only. Other modes of

payment will not be allowed.

Bidder should ensure that bid document fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction

and not separate. Separate or split remittance for bid document fee and EMD shall be treated as

invalid transactions, and system will automatically rejcct the tender.

All Bid documents are to be submitted online and in the designated covers/ envelopes on the above

website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their designated online covers. Bid shall be

accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.
Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 www.kseb.in, CIN:U40100KL20115GCO27424



Originals of bounden Agreement and bid form in stamp paper enclosed in a sealed envelope

indicating Bid No.3/23-24/DCE/EKM/18.11.2023 shall be submitted to the Deputy Chief

Engineer,Electrical Circle, KSEB Ltd, Power House Road, Emakulam-682018 before the bid opening date

through Registered Post/Speed Post/Courier Service.

All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from

an approved Certifying Authority. More details about the e-tendering please contact:

Thiruvananthapuram/Ernakulam Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement PMU& Help desk,

Basement floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram & Kerala State

IT Mission, Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18 C, Sector-E, JNI stadium, Kaloor,

Emakulam will be available from National Informatics Centre, Thiruvananthapuram on all working days

from 10 am to 5.30pm. (Phone No.047l-2577088, 2577188, 2517388 or through e-mail:

etendershe I p @ker ala. gov. in).

Deputy Chief Engineer,

KSEB Ltd, Electrical Circle,

Power House Road,

Ernakulam-68201 8

Phone: 9446008288
Email: dceekm@gmail.com

Dated: 18.11.2023

,r) rM
DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL CIRCLE,

ERNAKULAM


